(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Nitin Tiwari Client Name AML RIGHTSOURCE INDIA PVT LTD
Candidate NOIDA VJ MAX
Application ID GQ-AMRSNVJ-60 | Report Status Closed
Date of Birth 25 Dec 1999 Application 19-11-2025
Received
Candidate Insuff
Employee ID 116205 Cleared/Reopened NA
Report Type STOPCHECK Final Report Date 05-12-2025
Verification Overall Report
Purpose NA Status GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS
REPORT COMPONENT INFORMATION SOURCE
COMPLETED DATE VERIFICATION STATUS
LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 | Mohini - Digital HR Operations 20-11-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal - Advocate 19-11-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Controller of Examinations 24-11-2025 GREEN
CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 19-11-2025 GREEN
EX EMPLOYMENT 2 Akash Pal - HRSS(PeopleFirst) 21-11-2025 GREEN
CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK Transunion CIBIL 19-11-2025 GREEN
UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS PF PORTAL 20-11-2025 GREEN
NATIONAL IDENTITY 1 UIDAI - Aadhaar 20-11-2025 GREEN
POLICE VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal - Advocate 21-11-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend: I -Major discrepancy -Minor discrepancy I -Unable to verify -Pending from source; I -All clear
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company: EXL Services EXL Services

Name Of The Candidate: Nitin Tiwari Nitin Tiwari

Emp Code: 262027 262027

From: 28-07-2025 28-07-2025

To: 15-10-2025 15-10-2025

Designation: Senior Associate Senior Associate

Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility: Not Applicable Not Disclosed

Remarks: The above details were verified by Mohini - Digital HR Operations, EXL Services,
found the employment as genuine, Hence closing the check as Green and the
same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Mohini - Digital HR Operations

Report Verified Date: 20-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

This J-hos-25 4l P

Digital HR Operations <HR.Sharedservices@exlservice.com=
RE: Ex-Employment verification far Mitin Tiward GQ-AMRSMNWVI-E0 (1) EXL services

v; S peidouesigiohsl ing ‘Asrt - ColdGued Gobal

Please find balow mentioned information’datail, as required. Kindly note that we cen onty share mited information'details for Background venfication, as per EXL internal process/policy and guidelmes.

Emp. ID 262027
Emp. Hame Mr. Nitin Trwari
Data of Joining: 28-Jul-25
Last Working Day: 15-0ct-25
JOB: Senior Associate
Regaids,
ohini
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Annexure 1 (b)

Thu 20-Mow-25 4:32 P

Ta  Sharlin; fay@goldquestglobal.in; ‘Aarti - GoldQuest Global'

¢c Digital HE Dperations

Digital HR Operations <HR.Sharedservices@exlservice.com:
RE: Ex-Employment verification for Nitin Tiwari GQ-AMRSNVJ-60 (1) EXL services

0 Follow up.
HR/Verifier Inputs
Candidate's Particalars (Please substantiate here)
Company Name EXL services
Candidate Name Nitin Tiwari
Employee Code/TVNo 262027
From (Date of Joining) 28-Jul-2025
To (Date of Exit Relisving) 15-0ct-2025
Designation (At the time of leaving the company): Senior Associate
Salary/CTC: Pleasa Provide
Was this position: Permanent/ Temporary/Contractual Please Provide
Supervisor's Name Please Provide
Reason for Leaving Please Provide
Rehire Eligibility (Pleaze fill in the relevant information)
Exit formalities completed: (YesNo) {Please fill in the relevant information)

Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter /document is authenticate?

Please Provide

Any Integrity / Disciplinary Issue during the employment tenure?
(If “Yes” Please explain brieflv)

Please explain/comment briefly

Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (If *“Yes" Please explain briefly)

Please explain/comment briefly

DATA — BREACH of any kind Please Provide
Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making

right hiring decision, Flease lets us know: Please Provide
Verified By { Name, Contact Number & Designation) Please Provide
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSNVJ-60

GQ-AMRSNVJ-60

Candidate Name:

Nitin Tiwari

Nitin Tiwari

Date Of Birth:

25-12-1999

25-12-1999

Father Name:

Santosh tiwari

Santosh tiwari

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Address1: 8/82, Station road, Bachhrawan, Shri 8/82, Station road, Bachhrawan, Shri
Gandhi vidyalaya Inter college, Gandhi vidyalaya Inter college,
Raebareli, Uttar Pradesh-229301. Raebareli, Uttar Pradesh-229301.

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal - Advocate

Report Verified Date:

19-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

PATAV AGARWAL
ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D /1432/14

TRUE COPY

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID GQ-AMRSMV]-60
NWAME OF THE APPLICANT Nion Tiwan
FATHER NAME Santosh Tiwan
DATE OF BIRTH 25-December-1999
ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT 3,/82, Stanon road, Bachhrawan, Shn Gandlo vidyalaya Inter college, Raebareh, Urtar

Pradesh-22930L
VERIFICATION STATUS Verfied Clear
VERIFIED DATE 19-November-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Records Found
SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Wo Records Found
MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
HIGH COURT VERIFICATION Verfied Clear - No Records Found
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Verfied Clear - No Records Found

As on the date of dus search and as per the online litigatson database there 15 no Civdl or Cominal ease institated against the Reference
Mumber raized before ns. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Junsdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidate peovaded. Flence, thus infosmation i ubjective i natace.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this seazch and as pes the cnline liigation database theze is no Civi o Caiminal case instituted against the Refecence
Mumber rused before ns. The informanon 15 subject to the search condueted withun the Judisdictional linuts of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, thus information is subjective 10 natnre.
DISCLAIMER:

Proper due dibgense has heen condneted i retrieral of the infosrmation as per the pubhe records aralable. The infarmation is guined on
the instmction of CLIENT and the nndersigned is not liable for any act of ecror. omission. deletion or non publication of records of the

concerned conrt. This mformation may not be treated as a Cestificate.

Yours Truly

Ades Jpd

W

(PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

University of Lucknow

University of Lucknow

Name Of The Candidate: Nitin Tiwari Nitin Tiwari

Enroll No: LMS/16/00086 LMS/16/00086

Degree: Bachelor of Business Administration Bachelor of Business Administration
Major: International Business International Business

Month And Year Of Passing: 2019 2019

Certification Issued Date: 2019-10 2019-10

Sl No: 31002 31002

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Controller of

Examinations-University of Lucknow found genuine, hence closing the check as
GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Controller of Examinations

Report Verified Date:

24-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

[P

5. No.: 31002 Enrolment Mo . LMS/16:00085 Roit No

ﬁmWﬁﬁﬁem W‘—!‘?TTﬂ rarm--'
ﬂniuem'rtg of Wucknow

i Bihereas NITIN TIWAR| |

amm By tres Urmver for the Oeg BAC C5F
BUSI STRATION [IHTERNATIUH.M BUSFNL S5

L mmmmeEwmﬁnnmﬂu SECOND ¢ i inthe year 2019

3

X ﬂIITm is (0. Cortify that helshe has been duly adrmited 1 e [ o

E:; BACHELOR OF Busmﬁss ADHIHISTRATIDN (INTERNATIONAL

g,% BUSINESS) of this University. controiler E: uon

-* L Universi

|

1
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Nitin Tiwari

Nitin Tiwari

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date Of Birth and address did
not match, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

19-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

LSEG World-Check One
CASE REPORT

Mame Mitin Thwari

Case Rating Mot Rated

World-Check Total Matches 2

CaselD GO-AMRSNY.J-G0

Current Group World-Check

Gender Male Date of Birth

Last Screened 19 Nov 2025 10:68 Case Created
Entity Type Individual Ongoing Screening
Archived Mo Mame Transposition
KEY FINDINGS

Total Matches

Resolved Matches 2 Positive:- 0 Possible- O
Unresolved Matches (1]

Namg Nitin Thaari

Diate Printed 19-11-2025, 11:1

Dy e Y% LSEG i

False: 2

Confidential

25 Dec 1999

19 Nov 2025 10:58
Mo

Yes

Unspecified: O

INTELLIGENCE
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WORLD-CHECK MATCHES
Resclubion Matching
Status Entity e
FALSE Wifin TRAARD  B2E3S0E
FALSE Hign TRWARI  BS81BOT
L Fun Traan
Dt Prinsia 19112008 114
Prired By database check
Gt WoridCheck

o4,
SiC

LE.
SiC

Categary

INDIVIDUAL

CRIME-F
IBARCIAL

MALE

MALE

Annexure 4 (b)

Date(s) of

1585,
1585

(151n]

IND

IHD

Resolubion  Resolulion

Raciewed Reason Cammant

Audo-Reso Ciabe: of Birth
hved rrisnateh

Unknewn Mo Maich

YO¥ LSEG fwaence

Makch
Strength

Enpet -
1004

10056
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Annexure 4 (c)

AUDIT

Date Actioned By Action Motes Source

19 Nov 2025 10:59 database check 1 Word-Check matches Desktop

resolved as False

19 Nov 2025 10:58 database check Case Screened Tor Wor Desktop
Id-Check (Iniial/Re- Batch
Screen Only)

19 Nov 2025 10:68 database check Mew Case added Desktop

Batch
NOTES

Al timestamps i this export are in UTC and may be in vanance with the locale time shown on the application
Legal Motice

The contents of this recond are private and confidential and should not be disclosed to thid parties unless: (i) the terms of your agreement with LSEG allow you to
do s (i) the record subject requests any data that you may hoid on them, and swch data inchedes their Wordd-Check record; or (iii) you are under some other legal
obfigation to do s0. You must consider and abide by your own obligations in relaton to the data privacy nghts of individuals and rmasst notify them of your intention

to search against World-Check and provide them with information contained in the World-Check privacy statement. You shall not rely upon the content of this report
without making independent chedks 1o verify the information contained theren. information comelated is necessarily bref and should be read by you in the contest of
the fuller details avalable i the extemnal sources to which links are provided. The acouracy of the information found in the underlying sources must be verified with
the recond subject before any achon is taken and you showd inform us i any links o the scarces are broken. I this record contains negative allegations, it should
b= assumed that such allegations are denied by the subject. You should not draw any negative inferences about individuals or entities merely because they are
identified in the database, nor because they are shown as "Repored being linked to” others identified in the database. The natwre of Inking vanes considerably
Many persons are induded solely because they hold or have held prominent political positions or are connected to such individuals.

Mame Mitén Tramari
Date Printed 15-11-2025, 11

i database check
oo B YO LSEG 5¥ucence
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Annexure 4 (d)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

| Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List Mo record

| supreme Court of India Mo record

Ministry of Defense No record

| Mational Investigation Agency Mo record

| Mational Crime Records Bureau Mo record

| Delhi Police Na record

iﬂcyg_cuunsr Mo record

| Ministry of Home Affairs of India Mo record
Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Chaecks - India

l University Grants Commission Mo record

| Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEF) Database Mo record

| Income Tax Department Mo record

| Press Information Bureau Mo record
Annexure C

Credit and Hapumu;nal Risk Database Checks - India

| Reserve Bank of India Mo record
E-E::untues and Exchange Board of India lf-rE_rE:_:El_j:l
I'-.:'Imrs-tr'_.' of E‘.-n-rpnrate Affairs of India - "-.-’amshlng companies : & Mo record
:hsl:eualrﬁed directors

“. Bombay Stock Exchange No record

| Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record

| Mational Stock Exchange of India Lid. No record

| Competition Commission of India Mo record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

| Interpol Mast Wanted | Mo record
l..IS & Canada - Most Wanted Lists - o
" Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA Mo record
nggg_af Aleohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA Mo record
| Delaware State Police, USA i opocrd
| Drug Enforcement Administration, USA Wo record
| Federal Bureau of Investigation, LUSA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
| wanted & FBI seeking information]
| Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA Na record
| Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA Na record
| Oregon Department of Corrections, USA Nao record
| lingis Department of Corrections, USA Mo record
Mo record

| Rhode Isiand State Police, USA
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Annexure 4 (e)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA Mo record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA Mo record
Secret Service, USA Mo record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA Mo record
United States Marshals Service, USA Mo record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA Weo record
Postal Inspection Service, USA Mo record
Virginia State Police. USA No record
West \irginia State Police, USA Mo record
New York Police Department, LISA Mo record
Department of Defense, USA Mo record
Department of State-Enforcement. USA Rcdico
_Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA ho phcord
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA Mo record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Mew York City Department of Investigation, USA Mo record
Central Intelligence ey, USA Morecord |
Department of Defense Miltary Commission Proceedings at Mo record
Guantanamo Bay. USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA Mo record
Department of State, Marcotics Rewards Program, USA Mo record
US Coast Guard, USA Mo record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA Mo record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada Mo record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada Mo record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada Mo record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia Mo record
{CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada Mo record
| London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada Mo record
OSFI Enforcemeants, Canada Mo record
QSF1 Anti Terorism, Canada Mo record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada Mo record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada Mo record
Toronto Police Service, Canada Mo record
York Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt}) County, Gemany No recaord
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany Mo record
Baden-Wirttemberg Police, Germany Mo record
Bayern Police. Germany Mo record
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Annexure 4 (f)

Brandenburg Police, Germany | Mo record
Bremen Police, Germany Mo record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany | Norecord
Miedersachsen Police, Germany | Mo record
Saarland Police, Germany | Mo record
Sachsen Police, Garmany | Morecord
The Netherlands Police Department. The Netherlands ] No record
Mational Terorism List, The Netherlands | Norecord
Metharlands Police | Norecord
Public Prosecution Service. The Netherlands . Norecord
State Police, Haly Mo record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
Mational Crime Squad, United Kingdom Mo record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Presecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency. United Kingdom No record
_Serious Organized Crime Agency. United Kingdom Mayecond
UK Barder Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior. Russia Mo record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia Mo record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (F5B) - Terrorist Mo record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa Mo record
Mational Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists: Asia Pacific
| Australian National Security, Australia | Homeord
Australian Crime Commission, Australia | Norecord
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia . Norecord
Ausiralian Federal Police, Australia Mo record
Mew South Wales Police. Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
| Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
| Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China _ __Nerwon
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, Mo record
China
Dubai Police, UAE Mo record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
Mational Police, Indonesia Mo record
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Annexure 4 (g)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan Na record
Public Security Inteligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Paolice, Japan Mo record
_Japanese National Police Agency, Japan Mo record
Ministry of Defense, Japan Mo record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan | Norecord
Korean Mational Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force. Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand Mo record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan Mo record
Punjab Police, Pakistan Mo record
Mational Bureau OF Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines Mo record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
| Central Marcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore Mo record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore | Norecord
Anti-Human Trafficking Division. Thailand Wo record
| The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand Na record
Rayal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Talwan Mo record
_Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan _ Morecord
“Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan Wo record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan Na record
Ministry of National Defense of Tatwan . Norecord
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies
Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debamred Parties Mo record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties | No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies
Mew York Stock Exchange (NYSE). USA Wo record
Commexdities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA Wo record
Exciuded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA]]. USA
Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA Mo record
Federal Reserve Board (FRE), USA Mo record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA o record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Depariment of Health & Human Services, USA Mo record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA | Norecord
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA Mo record
_Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA . Mo record
| Mo record

Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Servicas, USA
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Annexure 4 (h)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA Mo record
_New York State Insurance Depariment, USA_ Norecord
Mew York Department of Financial Services, USA Mo record
Mew York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
| Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA Na record
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
| Arkansas Securities Depariment. USA Mo record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA No record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorade Division of Securities, USA Mo record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
| Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA Mo record
| Federal Aviation Administration, USA Mo record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force! StopFraud.gov, USA No recerd
| Florida Depariment of Financial Services, USA Mo record
| linois Securities Department, USA Mo record
| Kansas Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Maine Securities Division, USA Mo record
Massachusetts Securities Division. USA Mo record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
 Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA Mo record
Mebraska Department of Banking and Finance. USA Mo record
Mevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Mew Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA No record
Mew Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA Mo record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA Mo record
Oklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA Mo record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA Mo record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
LU.S Courts, LUSA Mo record
Department of Justice, USA Mo record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA Mo record
Virginia State Corporation Commission, USA Mo record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA, No record
Bureau of Industry and Security {BIS)-export violations, USA Mo record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA Mo record
Mo record

US Food & Drug Administration
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Annexure 4 (i)

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations. Australia

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada_ b tecond
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada Mo record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada Mo record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (05C). Canada Mo record
_Canada Revenue Agency, Canada pcreey |
Cayman Islands Monetary Authorty, Cayman Islands Mo record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas Mo record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada Mo record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada Mo record
MNew Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
MNova Scolia Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lioyds of London (Liovds), United Kingdom Mo record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Services Authority - Final Metice, United Kingdom Mo record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Conduet Authority, United Kingdom No record
| Her Majesty’s Courls Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Home Office. United Kingdom Mo record
Frudential Regulation Authonty - Prohibited Individuals, United Mo record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, UK Mo record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom Mo record
Maita Financial Services Authority, Malta Mo record
Netheriands Courts, Netherlands No record
Methertands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands Mo record
The Metherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands Mo recerd
Office of the Director of Carporate Enforcement (QDCE), Ireland Mo record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland Mo record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority. Ireland Mo record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man Mo record
Institute for Supenvision of Insurance, italy Ma record
ltalian Securities Commission {Consob), laly Mo record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission. Jersey Mo record
Courts, Jersey Mo record
Gibraitar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar Mo record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia Mo record
Mo record
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Annexure 4 (j)

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia Me record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade. Australia Mo record
| Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh 9 Tonoid
China Customs, China Ne record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
China Food and Drug Administration, China Mo record
Customs General Administration. China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
Ministry of Finance. China Mo record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People’s Court, China Mo record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China Mo record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong Mo record
Kong
Hong Keng Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong Ne record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong Mo record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kaong Mo record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No recard
Indonesian Financial Services Authority Mo record
Supreme Couwrt, Indonesia Mo record
_Ministry of Economy. Trade and Industry. Japan Mo record
|_Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan Wo record
Ministry of Finance, Japan Mo record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan Mo record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan Mo record
| Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic Mo record
| Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia Mo record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia Mo record
Bursa Malaysia Mo record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia Mo record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia Mo record
| Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand. New Zealand Ne record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan Ne record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines Mo record
Mo record

| Singapore Stock Exchange. Singapore
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Annexure 4 (k)

Supreme Court, Singapare Mo record
Ministry of Law, Singapore Mo record
Customs, Singapore Mo record
Inland Revenue Autherity, Singapore Mo record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand MNa record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand Mo record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand Mo record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan Mo record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Tarwan Mo record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
" Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated Mo record
Mationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
| Monetary Authority of Singapore Mo recniE
Hong Kong Monetary Authority Mo record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) Mo record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia I‘{D record
| OSFI Consolidated List, Canada B 3 Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former Mo record
| Yugoslavia
Intermational Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda Mo record
Global Money Laundering Database Mo record
Politically Exposed Persons Database Mo record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nenproliferation Mo record
US Depariment of State - Iran. North Korea, and Syria Mo record
Nonproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, Mo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act Mo record

Annexure H

Web and Media Searches — Global

Internet Searches

Mo record

Media Searches

Mo record

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 20/ 20



EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Name Of The Company: Genpact India Pvt Ltd Genpact India Pvt Ltd

Name Of The Candidate: Nitin Tiwari Nitin Tiwari

Emp Code: 703345009 OHR-ID: 703345009 &

E-CODE: 941022

From: 23-11-2022 16-01-2024

To: 27-07-2025 27-07-2025

Designation: Senior Process associate Senior Process associate

Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility: Not Applicable Not Disclosed

Remarks: The above details were verified by Akash Pal - HRSS(PeopleFirst), Genpact India

Pvt Ltd, found the employment as genuine, Hence closing the check as Green
and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Akash Pal - HRSS(PeopleFirst)
Report Verified Date: 21-11-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

— Fri 21-Mov-25 9:05 PM

A People First, Helpdesk <helpdesk.peoplefirst@genpact.com>

L I RE: Ex-Employment verification for Nitin Tiwari GQ-AMRSNVJ-60 (2) Genpact India Pvt Ltd
To Sharlin

Cc jay@goldquestglobal.in; 'Aarti - GoldQuest Global'
© rollow up.

Hi Team,

Thankyou for contacting PeopleFirst.

Please find below details.

OHR-ID 703345009
E-CODE 941022
MNAME Mr. Nitin Tiwari
DATE OF JOINING 16-Jan-24
DATE OF
RELIEVING 27-Jul-25
nior Pri
DESIGNATION e Iooos
SUPERVISOR GURMEL SINGH
Thanks & Regards
Akash Pal
HRSS(PeopleFirst)

g E.‘I'lpﬂ(:f | Transformation Happens Here
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CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Name Of The Candidate: Nitin Tiwari Nitin Tiwari

Pan Number: BVXPT4082Q BVXPT4082Q

CIBIL Transunion Score: Not Applicable -1

Scoring Factors:

Not Applicable

Insufficient History To Score.

Personal Loan Score:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

CIBIL (CIBIL Database), online database verification found the match with the
name of the applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Status: Not Applicable GREEN
Verified By: Not Applicable Transunion CIBIL
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through department of transunion

Information Source Name:

Transunion CIBIL

Report Verified Date:

19-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

Eemeriny D e TiE - FVILTA0ES [LFO6ET) | COMTROL MussER  PETSATITHE TI'"ﬂl"IEUﬂiﬂl"l. CIBIL
CONSUMER CIR

wesempr oo - BRODIIS00S stivDO0TIT e 01

COMEUMER IMFORMATION

COHT R e :  Nitin Tewan Fadi : EVAPTADEIC

Do =) A DREVIMG LIDERCE WO : =

OEsOeR : Male AADHASR MBS P

ADCRESE - DELHL DELHL, DECHE - TEROOE o

CIBIL TRANSUMION SCORE(S)

SOORTHO FACTORE
Insufficient History To Soore.

CREDITVISION®

COHSUMER ACCOUNT SUMMARY
ACDOUMTE BALAMNOES ACOUMT GPEHED DATE
Totsl £ [1] High Cr/Sanc. Amt 5 1] Recent H DLA0LS00

Zero balance £ [1] Current £
COhverduse z [1] Crhverduss L} 1]

s
|

EHOUIRY SUMMARY

TOTAL B0 IORIET HITOT RECET FAST 30 O4AYE FAET X b THE FST 24 BdTHE

¥ OO 125 o 1 0

CREDITVISIONS ALGORITHM{S)

q Ma Cradifiakon Algs dghmis) svalahla.

CONSUMER DETAILS

CONEUMER INFORMATION

commerr: e « MITIN NITIN TIWART ooe - I oevoer - Male OEETITVIA DS 300RE -1

IDENTIFICATION(S)

DORETIFRD AT TFRE TOEMTIFDSATIO® FUsBER ISS0E DATE ENFIRATION DATE

1= PN CARD BVXPTA0820 - =
(=) - IDENTIFICATICN REPORTED FRCR ENCILITRY
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Annexure 6 (b)

TELEPHOME(S)
TP TELEPHIHEE MHL-EER: THEFHICRE ETTERGIC H
i+ Mokile Phore PE2E055I13 -

(21 - TELEFHOHE REPORTHED FROM EMNCUIRY

EMAIL CONTACT(S)
r"l'a P Ervasd |, Pl o0 mvvd bk e

COMHSUMER'S REPORTED ADDRESS{ES)

& DA S

= BEZNEAR 8 G W I L STATION RDAD. BACHHRAWAN AAE
BARBLL UMTAR PRADESH - 279500

(= - ADDRESsEs REPORTED FROM BMOUIRY

EMPLOYHENT INFORMATION

r"_a P D Loy Bnor ot on avs abla
CONSUMER ACCOUNT DETAILS

r"El P Do i P Moo s Doe e avwad e bl
CONSUMER ENQUIRY DETAILS
EHOUIRIES

HOT DOl e L o N
| MOT DEsCLOSED AT

T TGO

SHCAIRY SRR DL

CREDIT CARD

CREDIT CARD

RENIOEMOE SODE

CiETE REPCHATED

BRI LT AOLT
vl

v 1000
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GLOSSARY

Annexure 6 (c)

| CIR DATA GLOSSARY

| FERDET SBOTION

EEW TERM i DDNDE

Do BT T O

Employrant: Informetion)s) :

I Types

Telephone Types

Address Category

Dy Past Dhaet Azt Classification

Enil OF REFDET OH HITIH HITINH TIWART

Coompzumer CIR

Exmached threegh Enguery

Imicome Tam ID Momter (P&
Pessport Humber

Voter ID

Dirvver’s License Humber
[Fation Card Humber
Universal T Humibesr {LTDY

Lt A Tedephiore detmils reported.
Hichiie phame

Horee Phone

Office phane

Haot Classifeed

Lavbect 4 emails reported.

Lat=st Employment detail reported.
Galaned

Seif Emploved Profescsionals

seif Employed

Office Address
Mot categorzed

BActiee Aooount not chosed

Imactive Cloced sooount

Diate Operead: Dete of first dishursement

Dt Closed: Dat= of sccount closure:

Date reported B Certifisd: Most recent date reporbed by reporting rember
Lzt Peryrment Deter Most necent date a payment was mads on the sooountc

Start date: Begimnimg of the paryrment hismory

[End Divte: Erd of the pergmment history

000 Payment is made on the dus date:

001-500: Payment i missed by rumber of dmyps from the due daze

STCr Paymentz being made within 30 days

SMA: Special scoourt crested for reporting Standard Acoouris mosving toward

S1IB: Paymenis baimg made after 90 days

DT : The acoount has remamed Sub-Stardand for 12 moniths

L2 - Thee moocrunt where loess has besn identifed and nemaire uncollactstle
JCCK - Dakanot meporte=d by Insertution

Commumer has raized gri i of the
_— o grisvemoe request reganding issue in cormectness

[EmquiTy made with other Mambers
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UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Nitin Tiwari

Nitin Tiwari

of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the Organization, DOJ & Date of Exit.
found the employment as Genuine. hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Application Id: GQ-AMRSNVJ-60 GQ-AMRSNVJ-60
UAN No: 101659892039 101659892039
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through PF Portal & found the name

Information Source Name: PF PORTAL
UAN Generated Date: 20-11-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 7 (a)

UAN Details Report

UAN 101659892039

NAME NITIN TIWARI

FATHER'S NAME SANTOSH KUMAR TIWARI

Work History

# Member 1D Establishment Name Date of Joining Date of Exit
1 DLCPMOD240410000468755 | EXL SERVICE.COM (INDIA) PVT.LTD. 28-Jul-2025 WA
2 | PYKRPOD450530000168950 | GENPACT INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED 16-Jan-2024 27-Jul-2025
3 | APKKPO0349900000028371 | SHIVASHAKTI AGRITEC LIMITED 13-Jan-2021 31-Mar-2021

Generaled on 20-11-2025 12:48.21

Report Runtime 2025-11-20 12:48:14
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Type Of Id Card: Aadhaar Card Aadhaar Card
Identity Number: 987998062468 987998062468
Verification Result: Not Applicable GREEN

Verified By:

Not Applicable

UIDAI - Aadhaar

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through unique identification authority
of India, online database verification found the match with the name of the
applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

UIDAI - Aadhaar

Report Verified Date:

20-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 8 (a)

-

Z)

T HTHTT

Frfarn Pt
Nimn Tiwan
s U /DOB 25/12/1999
gy MALE

bsoue Date: 2903/20: 2

9879 9806 2468
VID : 9157 5499 2203 7386

ALY 3T, AL gEAarH
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Annexure 8 (b)

g Unique Identification Authority of India ﬁ’_\

AADMAAR

a8 myAadhaar @ English

Dashboard » Check Aadhaar Validity

987998062468 Exists

Aadhaar Verification Completed

Age Band 20-30 years
Gender MALE
State Uttar Pradesh
Mobile 213

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page 31/31



POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSNVJ-60

GQ-AMRSNVJ-60

Candidate Name:

Nitin Tiwari

Nitin Tiwari

Date Of Birth:

25-12-1999

25-12-1999

Father Name:

Santosh tiwari

Santosh tiwari

Address1: 8/82, Station road, Bachhrawan, Shri 8/82, Station road, Bachhrawan, Shri
Gandhi vidyalaya Inter college, Gandhi vidyalaya Inter college,
Raebareli, Uttar Pradesh-229301. Raebareli, Uttar Pradesh-229301.

Remarks: The following applicant details are verbally verified and the notary report duly

stamped and signed by Palav Agarwal (Advocate) with comment on criminal
record not found, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished

as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal - Advocate

Report Verified Date:

21-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 9 (a)

PATAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D /1432/14

POLICE VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID GQ-AMRSNV]-60

NAME OF THE APPLICANT Matin Trocan

FATHER NAME Santosh Tiwari

DATE OF BEIRTH 25-December-1999

|ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT 8/82, Station road, Bachhrawan, Shn Gandhi vidyalaya Inter college, Raebareh, Uttar
Pradesh-229301.

MNAME OF THE POLICE STATION AS PER

| ADDRESS Bachhrawan Police Station
VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear
IVERIFIED DATE M- Movember-M125

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION Vernified Clear - Mo Records Found
SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION Venfied Clear - Mo Records Found
MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATIOIN Verified Clear - Wo Records Found
HIGH COURT VERIFICATION Venfied Clear - Mo Records Found
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Venfhed Clear - Mo Records Found
CONCLUSION:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Crvil or Criminal case instshated against the Beference
Number rassed before us. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jucisdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjectrve 1n nature.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Crwil or Criminal case instsheted against the Reference
Number rassed before ns. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjectrve 1n nature.

DISCIATMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the information as per the public records available. The information 15 gained on
the instruzetion of CLIENT and the nndersigned is not liable for any act of ecror, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the
concerned counrt. This information may not be treated as a Cestificate.

Yonrs Traly

@&A

(PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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